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SITE

LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE:

TYPE P1 POLE LIGHT
1. LAMP TYPE: PHILPS 75W LED, FULL CUT—OFF, TYPE 4.
EI 2. MODEL: GARDCO ECOFORM #ECF~—1—4—75LA—4853—NW—UNV—BLP
3. POLE: DYNAPOLE SSS #SSS4—20 (6m POLE)
P1 4. LUMINAIRE MOUNTING HEIGHT TO BE 7m ABOVE GRADE. REFER TO
LIGHT POLE BASE DETALL.
TYPE P2 POLE LIGHT

P2

O
Eal R

LAMP TYPE: PHILPS 55W LED, FULL CUT—OFF, TYPE 2.
MODEL: GARDCO ECOFORM #ECF—1—2—55LA—3253—NW—UNV—BLP
POLE: DYNAPOLE SSS #SSS4-20 (6m POLE)

LUMINAIRE MOUNTING HEIGHT TO BE 7m ABOVE GRADE. REFER TO
LIGHT POLE BASE DETAIL.

TYPE P3 POLE LIGHT

LAMP TYPE: PHILPS 75W LED, FULL CUT—OFF, TYPE 4, INTERNAL
SHIELD.

MODEL: GARDCO ECOFORM #ECF—1-4—75LA—4853—NW—-UNV—BLP—IS
POLE: DYNAPOLE SSS #SSS4—20 (6m POLE)

LUMINAIRE MOUNTING HEIGHT TO BE 7m ABOVE GRADE. REFER TO
LIGHT POLE BASE DETAIL.

TYPE W1 WALL LIGHT

=
w2
3.

LAMP TYPE: PHILIPS GARDCO 121 LED PERFORMANCE SCONCE —~ GENERATION 2

26W LED, FULL CUT-OFF, TYPE 3.
MODEL: 120 LINE LED — #121-3—-26LA—NW-UNIV—-BLP
LUMINAIRE MOUNTING HEIGHT TO BE 2.6m ABOVE GRADE OR AS DIRECTED BY

ARCHITECT. COORDINATE AND CONFIRM ALL LIGHTING LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT

AND ENGINEER PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

TYPE W2 WALL LIGHT

QL

w2 2,
3

LAMP TYPE: PHILIPS GARDCO 121 LED PERFORMANCE SCONCE — GENERATION 2

26W LED, FULL CUT—-OFF, TYPE 4.

MODEL: 120 LINE LED — #121-4-26LA-NW—UNIV~-BLP
LUMINAIRE MOUNTING HEIGHT TO BE 2.6m ABOVE GRADE OR AS DIRECTED BY

ARCHITECT. COORDINATE AND CONFIRM ALL LIGHTING LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT

AND ENGINEER PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

TYPE W3 WALL LIGHT

B L

w3 3:

LAMP TYPE: RAB DESIGN LIGHTING, FULL CUT—-OFF, 6W LED.
MODEL: BWR-5 — #BWR—5—1W—N—BLK
LUMINAIRE MOUNTING HEIGHT TO BE 3.4m ABOVE GRADE OR AS DIRECTED BY

ARCHITECT. COORDINATE AND CONFIRM ALL LIGHTING LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT

AND ENGINEER PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

SITE LIGHTING NOTES:

1. ALL NEW OUTSIDE LIGHTS TO BE CONTROLLED BY BUILDING PHOTOCELL AND TIME
SWITCH. COORDINATE CONTROLS AND POWER REQUIREMENTS WITH BUILDING
DISTRIBUTION DRAWINGS.

2. ALL PHOTOMETRIC VALUES ARE SHOWN IN FOOT CANDLES.

NUMERIC SUMMARY

AVERAGE | MINIMUM | MAXIMUM | AVG/MIN | MAX/MIN

PARKING 1.4 0.06 8.7 22.51

138.79

WALKWAY 3.7 0.66 1" 5.53 16.11
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4. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY OPENING SIZE
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915 MIN CONDUIT SLEEVES
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COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
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1. TOP OF FOUNDATION SHALL BE TROWELLED
2. CONCRETE STRENGTH 20 MPA AND SHALL
3. MINIMUM OF TWO SLEEVES REQUIRED FOR

IN

REBAR SIZE FOR CONCRETE BASE PRIOR TO
6. PLACE CONCRETE IN PRE AUGERED HOLES
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RARKING

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

THIS DRAWING INDICATES ALL PROPOSED OUTDOOR LIGHTING
FIXTURES FOR THIS PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT. THE-LIGHTING
G

» AND

DESIGNED WITH AN AVERAGE TO MINIMUM RATIO IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ILLUMINATING ENGINEERING SOCIETY
GUIDELINES. THIS LIGHTING DESIGN WILL NOT CREATE ANY
OBJECTIONABLE GLARE FOR ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

CITY OF OSHAWA
THIS PLAN IS APPROVED FOR INCLUSION IN THE SITE PLAN
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496 TAUNTON ROAD EAST, OSHAWA

NOTE:

CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW LIGHT FIXTURE
SHOP DRAWINGS WITH CLIENT AND
ENGINEER PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
WORK FOR FINAL APPROVAL.

NOTE:

FINAL LOCATIONS OF WALL MOUNTED
LIGHTING TO BE APPROVED BY
ARCHITECT AND OWNER PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. TYPICAL.

NOTE:

PHOTOMETRIC VALUES ARE SHOWN IN
FOOT CANDLES WITH ISOMETRIC LIGHT
CURVES

TAUNTON ROAD EAST

SITE LIGHTING
PHOTOMETRIC PLAN

CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATION OF
ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND & OVERHEAD UTILITIES.
VARIOUS UTILITIES CONCERNED TO BE GIVEN
REQUIRED ADVANCE NOTICE PRIOR TO ANY DIGGING,
FOR STAKE OUT. THE CONSULTANT ASSUMES NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF THE
LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES AS INDICATED ON
THIS DRAWING.

consulting engineers and planners

96 KING STREET EAST ¢« OSHAWA,ON
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SITE STATISTICS:
ZONING: PSC-A
300mm 300mm — 20mm RED REFLECTIVE LOT AREA: 4,512.00 m?
~ RED LETTERS /| ANNULAR BAND ROAD WIDENING DEDUCTION: (541.00 m?)
(r }X BLACK "FIRE ROUTE" = (— L\\/_ 15mm RED REFLECTIVE NET LOT AREA: 3,971.00 m?
THE EXISTING WOOD PRIVACY FENCING ALONG LANDSCAPE AREA: 1,011.00 m?* (25.45%
FIRE ROUTE TEXT ALSO ACCEPTABLE o lNTERDICTORY STROKE THE NORTH PROPERTY LIMITS TO BE RETAINED. PARKING & DRIVE AREA: 2001.10 m? ESO 4%)0)
e ———— RED REFLECTIVE = @ — WHITE REFLECTIVE ANY DAMAGES TO THESE FENCES AS A RESULT OF : : .
Ve REGISTERED PLAN SITE DEVELOPMENT/CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES
= ANNULAR BAND - BACKGROUND P Ty SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER BUILDING COVERAGE
3 RED REFLECTIVE E| ~ BLUE REFLECTIVE . (OWNER OF 496 TAUNTON ROAD EAST) TO MIXED USE BUILDING: 92351 m?  (23.22%)
| & 7o) I I I I REPAIR/REPLACE TO THE SATISFACTION AND AT REFUSE ENCLOSURE: 36.30 m? (009 ]%)
= INTERDICTORY STROKE  @| & BACKGROUND AND NO COST TO THE ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNER. :
£ D~ OUTLINE WITH WHITE TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE: 959.80 m?  (24.17%)
o o~
3| [| TOW AWAY: BLACK LETTERS . (/ REFLECTIVE SYMBOL I % I 111
= ZONE 0¥ & GROSS FLOOR AREA (RETAIL)
;YAH(LTIECBRPQEELSSSVE ol o BY PERMIT\ AND BORDER 9 o 2 - BLOCK 38 LOT 37 LOT 36 LOT 35 LOT 34 FIRST FLOOR RETAIL: 838.73 m?
M O | = N = =
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FHACK BORDER PLACKBORDER 2 "z - i I BLOCK 41, PART2 3 BLOCK 42 d = PSR s
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1. "NO PARKING FIRE ROUTE" SIGNS TO 1. ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE TO BE SIGNED Loeom FANDSCAPING -+ o LANDSCAPING > SUBJECT
. - — — — — — _ N e
BE INSTALLED ALONG FIRE ROUTE & MARKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH HIGHWAY 150mm POURED IN PLACE CONCRETE CURBING s SITE PARKING REQUIRED
TRAFFIC ACT & CITY OF OSHAWA EXISTING = — B HIGH RETAIL SPACE: 838.73 m? = 34.95 SPACES
2. FIRE FIGHTING ACCESS IS TO BE AT FENGE 903  reeuse | 39000 500 5714 ! WOOD PRIVACY ARy it Rl
PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2. "ACCESSIBLE PARKING" SIGN TORERAIN ENCLOSURE V /7 FENCE TO TIE INTO ( /24 m )
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A HIGH REFUSE 6718 V' ) i (1.33 CARS/APARTMENT UNIT)
300mm 300mm el e PO SO S gl Nl - TOTAL PARKING REQD:  58.95 SPACES
LINK FENCE EXTERIOR MATERIALS TO e ! _ A L— . .
e manane === i SURVEY INFORMATION
- N e N ON CONCRETE PAD \ /] i PARKING PROVIDED
- c g 4 A Al PLAN OF SURVEY
I | Sl B | o RESIDENTIAL RETAIL (INCL. 2 ACCESSIBLE): 35 CARS
| LOADING | 3 TENANT/VISITOR ASPHALT AMENITY OF PART OF LOT 7, CONCESSION 4 APARTMENTS (INCL. 1 ACCESSIBLE): 28 CARS
| SPACE | o 3 DRIVEWAY AREA c GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF EAST WHITBY TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED: 63 CARS
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THIS APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
1. THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COST OF

RELOCATING, RESTORING AND REPAIRING ANY UTILITIES AND OTHER
UNDERGROUND SERVICES, RESULTING FROM INSTALLATION OF ANY

PROPOSED STORM SEWER CONNECTION.
2. ANY DEVIATION FROM THE APPROVED PLAN WITH RESPECT TO

APPROVAL AND REQUIRE SUBMISSION OF REVISED PLAN FOR

APPROVAL.
3. THE OWNER MUST OBTAIN CITY OF OSHAWA APPROVAL FOR THE

GRADING OR STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM SHALL NULLIFY THIS

LOCATION OF ANY PROPOSED UTILITIES OR SERVICES WITHIN ANY

CITY ROAD ALLOWANCE.
4. THE OWNER MUST OBTAIN THE APPROVAL OF THE UTILITY

AUTHORITY FOR ANY PROPOSED UTILITY EXTENSION OR SERVICE

CONNECTION.

3.6m HIGH REFUSE
ENCLOSURE C/W ROOF
& EXTERIOR MATERIALS
TO MATCH MAIN BUILDING

ON CONCRETE PAD

—+—— STRUCTURE

—300mm PIPE

300mm PVC PLUG C/W 155mm
ORIFICE OPENING

ONTRO

N.T.S.

']
N

250 250

|_—300mm STM

675

u
NG Vo

> K

RR A
N

3
e
:d

N SUMP

ELEVATION
SCALE: N.T.S.

L—-35x35x6 x 675mm

a

" LONG

10M BAR —
FILLET WELD
TO ANGLE

CHAIN LINK
FENCE

BAR W/13mm DIA. HOLES

(SEE ELEVATION FOR SPACING)

WASHER (INSIDE
DIAMETER 13mm)

\-10mm GALVANIZED LAG
BOLT (125mm LONG) AND
ANCHOR (4 REQUIRED)

NOTE: ALL STEEL AND FENCE TO BE GALVANIZED

FENCE TO

HAVE MAXIMUM 38mm OPENINGS.

CONNECTION DETAIL
N.TS.

t==—— 300mm STM

155 mm ORIFICE

600mm R\
s '

.

10M BAR

CHAIN LINK FENCE

SECTION A-A

b

SCALE: N.T.S.

CBMH 6
10mm MAX

3mm PLATE ~WELD
TO 10M BAR (TOP ONLY)

10M BAR

CHAIN LINK FENCE

SECTION B-B

SCALE: N.T.S.

CBMH 6 TRASH RACK DETAILS

GRS

25x6mm x 675mm LONG FLAT

300mm PVC PLUG C/W

SCALE AS SHOWN

CITY OF OSHAWA

100mm TAPPING SLEEVE

200mm TAPPING SLEEVE
AND 200mm GATE VALVE

%}

AND 100mm GATE VALVE 3 v
€
3

WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS

CUT ABANDONED WM AS REQUIRED
TO INSTALL WATER SERVICE.

EX 300mm PVC WM

7
/// ghe
S

EX CBMH 58-9

ot e PLUG EACH END OF ABANDONED
E 157.040 200mm WM WITH CONCRETE

S 157.020

68.81m OF 450mm 650D STM AT 1.46% GR:

PIPE CROSS

ING DETAILS

AS PER S-230.11

CROSSING TOP PIPE BOTTOM PIPE CLEARANCE
i PROP 300mm STM INV 157.526 |PROP 100mm DOMESTIC INV 156.846 0.50m
@ PROP 300mm STM INV 157.514 | PROP 200mm FIRELINE INV 156.734 0.50m

BY

DATE

Approval of the Regional Works Dept. for the

purposes described in the applicable Regional

Subdivision or Servicing Agreement. The Region
is relying on the technical skill and ability of

the P.Eng. sealing and signing this drawing.
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EXISTING SIDEWALK TO REMAIN
162 € TAUNTON ROAD PROPOSED DRIVEWAY__ \ R
PROPOSED CURB DEPRESSION AS REQUIRED EXISTING LIGHT POLE
161 ) EXTNG SIDEALK THROUGH PROPOSED DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE \ \ \ TO BE RELOCATED —\
Y
CBMH 8
RIM 158.98-\ \ \ EX CO
160 -
N 157.231
EX CBMH 58-9 \ \ / \
159 - RIM 158.92 gty WZx 5 157.259 B o= —— N~
SR o 5 s e ST N EX 150mmH.P.GAS \—PROPOSED
158 E 20O = COLZOLULNILZ N 2~/ = DRIVEWAY
e ]
O o o & -
157 EX 17.5m OF _300mm PROP 14.85m OF 300mm STM AT 0.50%
QO STORM SEWER AT 1.50% GR. GR. (12.30m IN ROAD ALLOWANCE)
EX_300mm

156

PVC WATERMAIN

EX 200mm ABANDONED —/

\— REPLACE EXISTING CATCHBASIN WITH

STM INV AT R —/

CBMH 8
RIM 158.98
(1200mm)
N 157.231
S 157.231
FINISHED GRADE

CONNECT TO EXISTING
LEAD, PARGE AS
REQUIRED TO MAKE
WATER TIGHT

e e e o e

o ExsTING
CATCHBASIN

% I

T

—

EX 300mm STM
S INV 157.231

TO BE REMOVED
AND REPLACED
WITH CBMH 8

PROP 300mm STM
N INV_157.231

PART OF LOT 7, CONCESION 4 & ALL OF BLOCK 41

GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF EAST WHITBY
REGISTERED PLAN 40M-—-2334

CITY OF OSHAWA
REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF DURHAM

OSHAWA BENCHMARK No. 270

PLAQUE TO TOP FOUNDATION OF PETRO—CAN BUILDING (#523 TAUNTON
ROAD EAST) 0.80m SOUTH OF NORTH EAST CORNER OF TAUNTON ROAD

EAST AND WILSON ROAD NORTH

ELEVATION —

158.014m

WATERMAIN TO BE 157.29
155 REMOVED AS REQUIRED CBMH 8 AND_CONNECT O EXISTING
154 B CATCHBASIN MANHOLE
SECTION C-—-C CONNECTION DETAIL
SCALE 1:100 SCALE: NT.S.
¢ TAUNTON ROAD PROP_TEMPORARY BLOW OFFS FOR — R

162

EXISTING SIDEWALK TO REMAIN
EXISTING DRIVEWAY TO REMAIN—\

FIRELINE AND DOMESTIC WATER
SERVICES AS PER S—-210.060

161

— EXISTING SIDEWALK

DEPRESSED CURB AI.ONG‘—\
TAUNTON ROAD TO REMAIN

\

160
199

EXISTING DRIVEWAY/PARKING AREA
TO BE REGRADED AS REQUIRED \

MIN 2.0

158

4

i

(0]

1.80m MIN
COVER

EX 450mm

STORM SEWER (™

157

'~

EX 150mmH.P.GAS—"

\

m———————

EX 200mm ABANDONED
WATERMAIN TO BE

156

—————CONNECT 100mm WATER SERVICE TO

REMOVED AS REQUIRED

EXISTING 300mm WATERMAIN WITH 100mm
TAPPING SLEEVE AND 100mm GATE VALVE

PROP 99.50m OF 100mm DR18 PVC DOMESTIC WATER
SERVICE, CL. 'P’ BEDDING (26m IN ROAD ALLOWANCE)

155
154

L _CONNECT 200mm FIRELINE TO EXISTING
300mm WATERMAIN WITH 200mm TAPPING
SLEEVE AND 200mm GATE VALVE

.. _ EX 200mm
-~ SANITARY SEWER

— PROP 96.30m OF 200mm DR18 PVC FIRE LINE,

CL. 'P’ BEDDING (26m IN ROAD ALLOWANCE)

SECTION D-D

SCALE 1:100

STRAP PIPE TO WALL AS
PER OBC SPECIFICATIONS

OUTLET TO BE
PARALLEL TO BUILDING
SEE ELEVATION DETAIL

90" BEND C
RODENT SCREEN STRAP PIPE TO
WALL AS PER
OBC SPECIFICATIONS
160.40

0.D. +
(MiN.

’ ¥

" NOT BE CONCRETE

WATERMAIN AND PVC SANITARY SEWERS SHALL
ENCASED
2. THIS DETAIL APPUES TO PROPOSED PIPING ONLY.

REINFORCED Ag =

PLAIN OR REINFORCED
CONCRETE MIN. 15 MPa

DRY TRENCH

19 mm CRUSHER RUN
LIMESTONE COMPACTED
TO 98 %X PROCTOR
DENSITY

WET _TRENCH
19 mm TYPE 1
CLEAR STONE

SITE

SUBJECT

KEY PLAN

N.T.S.

THIS APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

1. THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COST OF
RELOCATING, RESTORING AND REPAIRING ANY UTILITIES AND OTHER
UNDERGROUND SERVICES, RESULTING FROM INSTALLATION OF ANY

PROPOSED STORM SEWER CONNECTION.

2. ANY DEVIATION FROM THE APPROVED PLAN WITH RESPECT TO
GRADING OR STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM SHALL NULLIFY THIS
APPROVAL AND REQUIRE SUBMISSION OF REVISED PLAN FOR

APPROVAL.

3. THE OWNER MUST OBTAIN CITY OF OSHAWA APPROVAL FOR THE
LOCATION OF ANY PROPOSED UTILITIES OR SERVICES WITHIN ANY

CITY ROAD ALLOWANCE.

4. THE OWNER MUST OBTAIN THE APPROVAL OF THE UTILITY
AUTHORITY FOR ANY PROPOSED UTILITY EXTENSION OR SERVICE

CONNECTION.

1.0% Lg= 4.8
REINFORCED Ag = 0.4% L= 3.4
PLAIN L= 28

[ “tin 5203

19 mm CRUSHER RUN
LIMESTONE COMPACTED
TO 98 X PROCTOR
DENSITY

=

SAND BEDDING AND COVER COMPACTED
IN 150 mm LAYERS TO 98% PROCTOR

DENSITY
0pD. +
| (MIN. 9

5

CLASS D
DUCTILE IRON AND COPPER PIPE

iy

Gin 003 |

|‘_°(B'm?‘ 900} _.]

LEGEND

0.D. = OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF PIPE
Ls = LOAD FACTOR
Ag = AREA OF STEEL

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

/— CURB

PERTISNGT i
4

a
I
II'

=TT
I'I
II‘I—III

.
|

’/— UNDISTURBED SOIL

_——— FILTER FABRIC

CLEAR STONE

150mm SMOOTH WALLED PVC PIPE
PERFORATED ON BOTTOM WITH
FILTER SOCK.

_____FIRST FLOOR FFE 160.25 I 16040 ] FIRST FLOOR FFE 160.25 - R SAND COVER COMPACTED | NOIES
'{ 'A':.. k - ‘  .“ }_‘-. W X / /\/ W 3 TO 98% PROCTOR DENSITY § 1. &E&%{“&Eﬁ”@ﬁ’%{"ﬁmﬁ%ﬁ DED
, Fu RO Tl M RAFTLERPO Z o ; COMPACTED IN 150 mm LAYERS.
DR Lol s PROP GRADE PROP GRADE 160.24 2. NO MECHANICAL COMPACTION EQUIPMENT SHALL WEEPING TILE
100mm o 160.24 ] 18 o %R%%Hu? RUN ] BE USED ON TOP OF PIPE PRIOR TO PLACING
/ ) gﬁoglos RODENT SCREEN s T o % 5| s :u:NSHAuMW 0;3:20;: ::v::époszo LINE W
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(RénFER 0 an ROOF DRAIN TO MET IRENCH RRY TRENCH 5. 19 mm TYPE 1 CLEAR STONE TO OPSS 1004, PLANNING SERVICES /
= 150X50mm TEE STORM SEWER 100% CRUSHED. ENGINEERING SERVICES w7
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